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LEGEND:

White (N14)

Waratah Red (R14)

Black (N61)

Golden Yellow (Y14)

Green Light

White Light

Flight Path Direction

NOTES:

Datum is planar derived from MGA Zone 55, GDA
1994.

HLS denotes Helicopter Landing Site

The paint markings shown on this plan are in
accordance with the CASA Advisory Circular AC
139.R-01 v1.0 - Guidelines for heliports - design
and operation.  If any conflicts exist the Guidelines
are to take precedence unless advised by AviPro.

See guidelines section 3.9.1 for colour palette
based upon AS2700 Colour Standards for General
Purposes.

See guidelines section 3.11 for lighting
requirements.

All letters are to be 1.0m in height excluding the H
located in the centre of the HLS
The HLS name marking is to be 1.2m minimum.

All paint geometry adjacent to the natural
aluminium deck finish is to have a 50mm edge line
around it - Black (N61).

See guidelines section 3.9.1 for HLS surface
covering detail.

Setout dimensions off building grid shown
red for clarity.

REV AMENDMENTS DRAWN APPR.DATE

A ADJUSTING PAINT MARKING LAYOUT AS ADVISED BY AVIPRO MM 15/06/2023 --

--16/06/2023MMADJUSTING PAINT MARKING LAYOUT AS ADVISED BY AVIPROB

----/--/-----------

----/--/-----------

----/--/-----------

JUNE 2023ISSUED DATE:

DRAWN:

MM

DESIGNED:

MM
REVIEWED:

-

REVIEWED:

-

JOB NUMBER

(A3)
SHEET

PAPERSCALE

1:200

DRAWING STATUS:

COORDINATE/ DATUM:

PLANAR (SCALED MGA94)

CONSTRUCTION

REGISTRATION NUMBER:THIS SHEET MAY BE PRINTED USING COLOUR AND MAY BE INCOMPLETE IF COPIED

JOB MANAGER: MATTHEW MAYER

-

CONTRACT NO.

DISCIPLINE REVISION

-

DATE/TIME:   Friday, 16 June 2023 1:13:47 PM PLOTTED: MATTHEW MAYER FILE LOCATION: Q:\PROJECTS\51279 - ARTAS - HLS CONSULTATION - LGH, LAUNCESTON\CAD\51279-S-AV.DWG

CLIENT:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ADDRESS:

DRAWING TITLE:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HELICOPTER LANDING SITE
LAUNCESTON GENERAL HOSPITAL, TASMANIA
PAINT MARKING PLAN

51279 AV 01 B
PDA

SURVEYORS, ENGINEERS & PLANNERS

6 Queen Street
Burnie, Tasmania, 7320

PHONE: +61 03 6431 4400
FAX: +61 03 6431 6663

EMAIL: pda.bne@pda.com.au
www.pda.com.au

Also at: Launceston, Devonport,
Hobart & Kingston

N

0 10m421

SITE PLAN1 1:200
ENLARGEMENT
SCALE 1:60
MRI ARROW DIMENSIONS

0.479 0.428 2.543

1.
00

0

0.100

0.
50

0 0.100

1.
00

0

0.100

0.
95

9

0 2.5m1.5.2

0.229

3.878

ENLARGEMENT
SCALE 1:60
VFR DIRECTIONAL ARROW DIMENSIONS

6.200

0.
45

0

1.
50

0

0.
60

0

1.600

===
4.0001.100

ENLARGEMENT
SCALE 1:60
EMERGENCY PAINT MARKING DIMENSIONS

0.
50

0

1.400
0.150 0.680 0.1500.390

40°

0.230

EXIT
0.141

0.111

0.163

0.072

0.148

0.195

ENLARGEMENT
SCALE 1:100

0 5m21.4



GFL

TRUSS 9TRUSS 1

TRUSS 12 TRUSS 21

LIFT SHAFT
(TYP)

CONNECTION
TO DETAIL

LC1LC
1

LC
1

WBRWBR

LC2
LC2

LC2
LC2

LC2

LCT

LCT

LCT

LCT

GFL

LC2
LC2

LC2
LC2

LC2

LC2
LC2

LC2
LC2

LC2

LCT
(BEHIND)

LCT

LCT

LCT

LCT

LCT
(BEHIND)

LCT
(BEHIND)

LCT
(BEHIND)

LC
1

LC
1

LC
1

LC
1

TRUSS 4

TRUSS 15

GFL

WBR
WBR

LC2
LC2

LC2
LC2

LC2

LCT

LCT

LCT

LCT

TRUSS 7

TRUSS 18

LC
1

LC
1

LC
1

LC
1

LC
1

LIFT SHAFT
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LIFT SHAFT
(TYP)

GFL

WBR WBR
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LC
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TRUSS 8

TRUSS 18

LIFT SHAFT
(TYP)

SCALE:
TYPICAL MEMBER MARKING DIAGRAM - SE ELEVATION

1:100 SCALE:
TYPICAL MEMBER MARKING DIAGRAM - SW ELEVATION

1:100 SCALE:
TYPICAL MEMBER MARKING DIAGRAM - NW ELEVATION

1:100 SCALE:
TYPICAL MEMBER MARKING DIAGRAM - NE ELEVATION

1:100

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 1 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 2

LIFT RECEPTION ROOF MEMBER SCHEDULE

MARK MEMBER COMMENT

RTC1 89x5 SHS ROOF TRUSS CHORD

75x5 SHS

LP1 LIFT AREA ROOF PURLINS
MAX SPAN - 3.0m CONT.

Z100 15 @ 900 C'S

100x9 SHS

65x5 SHS

RBR DIAGONAL ROOF BRACING12Ø REID BRACE

RTC2

RTC3

RTI1

ROOF TRUSS CHORD

ROOF TRUSS CHORD

ROOF TRUSS INTERMEDIATE/DIAGONAL

1 ROW BRIDGING

89x5 SHSRTV1 ROOF TRUSS PRIMARY VERTICAL

75x5 SHSRTV2 ROOF TRUSS VERTICAL

75x5 SHSRTI2 ROOF TRUSS INTERMEDIATE/DIAGONAL

WBR

LC1 COLUMN89x5 SHS

DIAGONAL WALL BRACING12Ø REID BRACE

89x5 SHSRTI3 ROOF TRUSS INTERMEDIATE/DIAGONAL

RTI1

RT
I1

RTI1

RT
I1

RTI1

RT
I1

RTI1

RT
I1

RTI1

RT
I1

ALLOW FOR 16mm ENDPLATES
(100Wx350D) AND 2/M16/8.8 BOLTS
EACH LOCATION. CAST IN 2/M16 REID
ELEPHANT FOOT FERRULES M16x95.
ANCHOR VERTICAL SPACING:- 270mm
MIN. EDGE DISTANCE : 135mm

FIXING CABLE TRAYS/SERVICES:
USE HILTY HIT-HY 200-R V3 WITH HIT-Z
M16 (8.8) INTO CONCRETE. 110mm
EMBEDMENT. MOVE ANY HOLES TO
AVOID REINFORCEMENT AS REQUIRED.

NOTE: SUCTION UNIT SUPPORT
FRAME ABOVE ROOF, FIXED TO
CONCRETE PANEL. ALL MEMBERS
TO BE 50x 8EA. 6mm CFW ALL
ROUND EACH CONNECTION.

NOTE: SUCTION UNIT SUPPORT
FRAME ABOVE ROOF, FIXED TO
CONCRETE PANEL. ALL MEMBERS
TO BE 50x 8EA. 6mm CFW ALL
ROUND EACH CONNECTION.10mm ENDPLATE WITH 4x

HILTY HIT-HY 200-R V3 WITH
HIT-Z M16 (8.8) - 125mm
EMBEDMENT. ANCHOR
SPACING TO BE 150x150mm

10mm ENDPLATE WITH 4x
HILTY HIT-HY 200-R V3 WITH
HIT-Z M16 (8.8) - 125mm
EMBEDMENT. ANCHOR
SPACING TO BE 150x150mm

50x8 EA SUCTION UNIT
SUPPORT FRAME (TYP), ABOVE
ROOF. REFER DETAILS ABOVE

50x8 EA SUCTION UNIT
SUPPORT FRAME (TYP), ABOVE
ROOF. REFER DETAILS ABOVE

SUCTION UNIT TO
MANUFACTURERS
SPECS (TYP).

CONCRETE PANEL
(TYP). REFER
DETAILS

50x8 EA CROSS MEMBERS
UNDER UNIT SUPPORT
POINTS

50x8 EA

50x8 EA

10mm ENDPLATE WITH 4x
HILTY HIT-HY 200-R V3 WITH
HIT-Z M16 (8.8) - 125mm
EMBEDMENT. ANCHOR
SPACING TO BE 150x150mm

6mm CFW ALL
ROUND. TYPICAL
ALL CONNECTIONS

SCALE:
TYPICAL SUCTION UNIT WALL MOUNTED SUPPORT FRAME

1:20

UNIT WEATHER
PROTECTION BY OTHERS
(POLYCARBONATE TYP)

PRELIMINARY ONLY

OPENING
LOCATIONS TO BE
CONFIRMED
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TYPICAL PIER DETAIL
SCALE 1:10

12/N20 BARS
VERT. AS SHOWN.
1200 MIN. LAP.

N12 LIGS @ 150 C'S

600 Ø

60
 C

OV
ER

TYPICAL LIFT SHAFT FOOTING DETAIL
SCALE 1:100

ELEVATION VIEW

PLAN VIEW

66
00

7100

NOTE: DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL
ONLY. FINAL FOOTING DIMENSIONS TO BE
CONFIRMED

90
0

900

90
0

900
12 No./ 600Ø BORED
CONCRETE PIERS, MIN
12m INTO APPROVED
STIFF NATURAL CLAY
FOUNDATION. REFER
PIER REINFORCING
DETAILS.

OUTLINE OF NOM. 1000 THK
PILE CAP. FINAL DIMENSIONS
TO BE CONFIRMED. REFER
ALTERNATIVE DETAIL FOR
REINFORCING.

7100

11
00

12
.0m

 M
IN

.

N28 'U' BARS @
150 C'S EACH FACE

N28 'U' BARS @
150 C'S EACH FACE

2/N20 BARS TO ALL
SIDES. REFER TO
SECTION.

TYPICAL LIFT SHAFT FOOTING -REINFORCING PLAN
SCALE 1:50

LOCATIONS OF
BORED PIERS
UNDER

12 No./ 600Ø BORED
CONCRETE PIERS, MIN
12m INTO APPROVED
STIFF NATURAL CLAY
FOUNDATION. REFER
PIER REINFORCING
DETAILS.

7100

11
00

N28 'U' BARS @
150 C'S EACH DIRECTION,
TOP FACE.

N28 'U' BARS @
150 C'S EACH
DIRECTION,
BOTTOM FACE.

95
0 M
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NL
Y

12 No./ 600Ø BORED
CONCRETE PIERS, MIN
12m INTO APPROVED
STIFF NATURAL CLAY
FOUNDATION. REFER
PIER REINFORCING
DETAILS.

OUTLINE OF NOM. 1100 THK
PILE CAP. FINAL DIMENSIONS
TO BE CONFIRMED. REFER
ALTERNATIVE DETAIL FOR
REINFORCING.

TYPICAL LIFT SHAFT FOOTING -REINFORCING SECTION
SCALE 1:20

REFER TO ADDITIONAL
DETAIL FOR BORED PIER
REINFORCING DETAIL TO
FOOTING

TYPICAL BORED PIER TO LIFT SHAFT FOOTING
DETAIL -REINFORCING SECTION

SCALE 1:20

800 COG

600Ø

600Ø BORED CONCRETE PIERS, MIN
12m INTO APPROVED STIFF NATURAL
CLAY FOUNDATION. 12/N20 BARS PER
PIER, N12 LIGS @ 150 C'S HORIZ.

800 MIN COG,
TYPICAL ALL BARS

N16 STIRRUPS @ 150 C'S AT
PILE LOCATIONS. EXTEND
STIRRUPS MN. 450mm FROM
A PILE IN EACH DIRECTION

SHOWING PIER REINFORCING LAP DETAIL

12
00

 M
IN

 LA
P

PI
ER

 C
AG

E 
2

PI
ER

 C
AG

E 
1

600Ø BORED CONCRETE PIERS, MIN
12m INTO APPROVED STIFF NATURAL
CLAY FOUNDATION. 12/N20 BARS PER
PIER, N12 LIGS @ 150 C'S HORIZ.

960mm

LAP LENGTH

720mm

N16

N12

BAR SIZE

1200mmN20

TYPICAL BAR LAP TABLE

1680mmN28

SUB SURFACE PROFILE

1000

0000

REFER TO ENGINEER/SITE CLASSIFIER IF MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED
ARE SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT

BOREHOLE TERMINATED @ 10.45mBH3

9600

10450

300

60-75mm 'H2'
40-60mm 'H1'
20-40mm 'M'
0-20mm  'S'

75+mm   'E'

SOIL CLASSIFICATION TO AS2870

CLASS
CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTINGS SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & SOIL REPORT BY

REFER TO SITE CLASSIFICATION
REPORT AND SUPERVISING
ENGINEER FOR FOUNDING
DEPTH

FILL

AUTHOR: GEOTON PTY. LTD.
REPORT NO: GL23140Ab
DATE: 21.04.23

FILL: ASPHALT 20mm, SANDY GRAVEL, FINE TO
COARSE, ANGULAR, GREY, FINE TO COARSE
GRAINED SAND

SANDY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, PALE BROWN
MOTTLED PALE GREY, FINE TO COARSE GRAINED
SAND

SANDY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, PALE BROWN
MOTTLED ORANGE AND GREY

CLAYEY SANDY, MEDIUM GRAINED, GREY

1500

2000

6300

7400
7200

SILTY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, PALE BROWN
MOTTLED PALE GREY

SILTY CLAY, HIGH PLASTICITY, YELLOW MOTTLED
PALE GREY

SANDY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, PALE BROWN,
FINE GRAINED SAND

7900

8600

CLAYEY SAND, MEDIUM GRAINED, PALE GREY
MOTTLES PALE BROWN

SANDY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, BROWN,
MOTTLED PALE GREY, MEDIUM GRAINED SAND

CLAYEY SAND, MEDIUM GRAINED, PALE GREY

SANDY CLAY, MEDIUM PLASTICITY, GREY MOTTLED
PALE BROWN, MEDIUM GRAINED SAND

'H2'

LOCALLY WIDEN FOR
SERVICES DUCT

APPROX. OUTLINE OF LIFT SHAFT
OVER, SHOWN GREY DASHEDN
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